BASF

We create chemistry

BASF India Lid.
Plot no.C-70, 'G' Block
400051 MUMBAI

India

Certificate of Analysis

BASF SE

Inspection Certificale 3.1 according to EN 10204

Dehypon® O 054

175KG Sleel diums

Purchase Order/Customer Product#

BASFO12
000000000050232297

Please note thal he certilicates of analysis are also conveniently available on your BASF online portal.

Fax No 0091224950993

2021-10-27
E-EMD/QC

Quality-Control

Quality-Control-E-EMD@basf.com
Cerlificate No 2467

Material
Qrder
Delivery
Lot
Lol/Qly
Total
Transport

50232297
6009766246
3195176038
43367447G0
525.000 KG
525,000 KG
00000000001070090474

000010
000010

Pruefmerkmal
Specified charac,

Pruefmethode
Test methed

Pruefergebnis
Test result

Spezifikation
Specification

Hydroxylzahl
Hydroxyl value

Retest date / Best hefore

Produclion dale

pH-Wert verdinnt

pH-value diluted

Wassergehalt
Water content

Triibungstitrationszahl
Turbidity titration number

DIN 53240
DIN 53240

BASF method

BASF method

EN 1267
EN 1262

EN 13267
EN 13267

IS0 4320
IS0 4320

5 myg KOH/g

2023-10-14
2023-10-14

2021-10-14
2021-10-14
6.8

0.6 %

15.6 ml

6.0 - 7.5

.0 - 1.0

13.5 - 16.5

Bitte Produktspezifikation beachten fir weitere Details

please see product specification for more details

Released by C. Grote, E-EMD

The aforemennioned data s 1ali constlule the agreed contraciual quality ol he product at the ime ol passing ol risk. The data are controlled at regular intervals as
part of our gually assu’ance proyraie.  Neither these data nor the properties of product specimens shall imply any legally binding guarantee of certain properhios
or of lilness lor a specihic purpuse. Mo haoility oi ours can be derved therelrom,

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.



